FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/00/99 OMB 3651-0027		.5. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Expires 08/30/99 OMB 3651-0027	02-08-1999 04 - (9-1999
	.S.Pithort 8 TMOfc TM Mail Rept Dt. #64	
PECO	DATION FORM COVER SHEE	
	ADEMARKS ONLY 100	9599 84
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	marks: Please record the attached original document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #		o Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error		fective Date h Day Year
Reel # 1634 Frame # 010	X Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party	Other	
Conveying Farty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name MONFOE AUTO EQUIPME	F COMPANY	10/ 22/ 96
Formerly		
1		,
Individual General Partners	p Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	qanization Delaware	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/CReceiving Party	ganization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Receiving Party Name Tenreco Automotive	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Name Tenreco Automotive DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Name Tenreco Automotive DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 111 Pfingsten Road	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Name Tenreco Automotive DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Receiving Party Name Tenreco Automotive DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attachnic.	60015
Name Tenreco Automotive DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 111 Pfingsten Road Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	60015 Zip Coce
Name Tenreco Automotive DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 111 Pfingsten Road Address (line 2) Deer field City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached. Illinois State/Country If document to to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of	Zip Coce per recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic
Receiving Party Name Tenreco Automotive DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached. Illinois State/Country If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative searched.	60015 Zip Coce pe recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached. ust be a separate
Name Tenreco Automotive DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached. Illinois State/Country If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative search (Designation med document from	60015 Zip Coce pe recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached. ust be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WashinFRADEMARK

REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0075

		·		
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 16/30/99 DMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2		.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representativ	e Name and Address	Enter for the first R	Receiving Party	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code and	I Telephone Number	281-539-6941	
Name Nichael A.				
Address (line 1)] enneco Bu	siress Services			
Address (line 2) \[\text{\xi} \frac{401 \text{ New T}}{\text{New T}}	Trails Drive			
Address (line 3) The Woodla	unds, Texas 7738			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attachments.	tached conveyance d	ocument #	-4
Trademark Application N	lumber(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Applica	-			• -
Trademark Applica	ition Number(s)	Regis	tration Numbe	r(s)
]	1 128311	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	#	
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ -0.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X 0	Deposit Account		
	account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		#	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes [No
Statement and Signature	<u>,</u>			
To the best of my kno	wledge and belief, the foregoi	ing information is true a	nd correct and a	ıy

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Michael A. Becker

Signature Date Signed

February **3**, 1999

EORM PT 0 - 1618A Expres 06-30/95 DMB 065 - 0027	(A	ADEM	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	, (s.	\$7	09-25-1997
		<u> </u>	
10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	RECORDA	Q IHAD	100540527
TO: The Commissioner of		EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attacl	ned original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ	
New		Assignment	License
Resubmission (NDocument ID #	Non-Recordation)	Security Agree	ment Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO	, — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Merger	Month Day Year
Corrective Docume	Frame #	Change of Nan	1e
Reel #	Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name MONROL A	AUTO EQUIPMENT (COMPANY	Month Day Ye
Formerly			
		— ₁	
Individual G	Seneral Partnership	Limited Partnershin	Corporation Accoming
			Corporation Association
Other			
77	Incorporation/Organiz		Corporation Association
X Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organiz	ration DELAWARE	of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party	Incorporation/Organiz	vationDE_LAWARE	
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name TENREC		vationDE_LAWARE	
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name TENHEC		vationDE_LAWARE	
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name TENHECOBA/AKA/TA Composed of	CO AUTOMOTIVE I	vationDE_LAWARE	
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name TENNEC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		vationDE_LAWARE	
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name TENREC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Com	CO AUTOMOTIVE I	vationDE_LAWARE	
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name TENREC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 111 PE	CO AUTOMOTIVE I	Mark if additional names of the second secon	of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name TENMEC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 111 PE Address (line 3) DEERF1	CO AUTOMOTIVE I	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached 60015 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name TENRIEC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 111 PE Address (line in DEERF1 Individual [] (FINGSTEN ROAD IELD City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of the state of the	of receiving parties attached 60015 try
Corporation	FINGSTEN ROAD IELD City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of the state of the	of receiving parties attached 60015 try Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name TENME DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 111 PE Address (line 15 DEERF1 Individual DEERF1 X Corporation]	FINGSTEN ROAD IELD City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of the state of the	of receiving parties attached 60015

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wash中央内上WARK

Expires 05:30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2:	t S. Department of Commerce Faterit and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address line le		
Address tine # [
Address line #		
Address line 4		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202)	773-5797
Name	DAVID C. GRYCE, ESQ.	
Address (line b)	ARENT, FOX, KINTNER, PROTKIN & KAHN	
Address (line 2)	1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.	
Address (line 3)	WASHINGTON, DC 20036-5319	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) Hemark Application Number(s) Registration N	. ,
p	ACHED SCHEDULE. SEE ATTACHED SCHOOL	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4.0	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1	0 5.00
Method o Deposit A	* Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) —————	01_2300
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	and Signature	
attac	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account a cated herein.	•
DAVII	GRYCE, ESQ.	1/20/9/
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
U.S.A.	ADS	1,728,571	27OC1992
U.S.A.	AIR RANCHO (STYLIZED LETTERS)	1,831,263	19AP1994
U.S A.	EXPERT SERIES	1,720,113	29SE1992
U.S A.	GAS-MAGNUM	1,396,687	10JE1986
U.S A.	GAS-MATIC	1,645,144	21MY1991
U.S A.	LIMITED EDITION	1,892,463)2MY1995
<u>U.S A.</u>	LOAD-LEVELER	689,795	15DE1959
<u>U.S A.</u>	LOAD-LEVELER	1,780,163	06JL1993
U.S A.	MAX AIR	1,000,678	31DE1974
U.S A.	MAX-LIF**	1,884,826	21MR1995
U.S A.	MONRO-MAGNUM	1,082,431	171A1978
U.S A.	MONRO MATIC (STYLIZED LETTERS)	5 75,157	02JE1953
U.S A.	MONRO-MATIC PLUS	1,829,341	05AP1994
U.S A.	MONROE	526,842	271E1950
U.S A.	MONROE	1,725,436	20OC1992
U.S A.	MONROE	1,927,531	17OC 199 5
U.S A.	MONROE & NEW WING DESIGN	1,051,796	02NO1976
U.S A.	MONROE & NEW WING DESIGN	1,730,948	10NO1992
U.S A.	MONROE & NEW WING DESIGN	1,914,781	29AU1995
U.S A.	MONROE FORMULA OP & DESIGN	1,674,959	HFE1992
U.S A.	RADIAL-MATIC	1,055,515	04JA1977
U.S A.	RADIAL SUPREME	1,245,200	12.JL1983
<u>U.S</u> A.	RANCHO	2,083,927	29.I L1997

456/1 (9737**8**

PAGE 1 OF 2

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS (cont'd)

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
U.S A.	RANCHO (STYLEZEE) LETTERS:	1,595,227	08MY1990
- U.S A		1,793,263	2TSE1993
U.S A.	RANCHO RS 9000 5-SPEED & DESIGN	1,793,593	21SE1993
U.S A.	RANCHO SUSPENSION (STYLIZED LETTERS)	1,431,882	10MR1987
U.S A.	RANCHO SUSPENSION & DESIGN	1,592,912	24AP1990
U.S A.	RIDE-LEVELER	961,915	26JE1973
U.S A.	SENSA-TRAC	1,672,986	21JA1992
U.S A.	SENSA-TRAC	1,949,008	16.IA1996
U.S A.	SHOCK SOA	1,755,189	02MR1993
U.S A.	STRUT-MA'SE	1,510,877	91NO1988
U.S A.	SUPER (500)	745.345	19FE1963
<u>U.S</u> A.	SUPER STRUT	1,326,444	19MR1985
U.S A.	THE ROAD SENSING ONE	1,797,725	12OC1993
U.S A.	THE ROAD SENSING ONE & DESIGN	1,807,372	30NO1993
U.S A.	ULTRA	850,495	11JE1968
U.S A.	ULTRA LIFT	1,755,188	02MR1993
U.S A.	XT-60 (STYLIZED LETTERS)	1,804,334	16NO1993

PAGE 2 OF 2

456/1097378

Stre f Delaware

Office of the secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MONROE AUTO EQUIPMENT COMPANY', CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONROE AUTO EQUIPMENT COMPANY" TO "TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE INC ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1996, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

0840913 8100 971185271

AL HENTICATION: 8499976

06-06-97

LATE:

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE LIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 10/30/1996 960315655 - 0840913

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MONROE AUTO EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Monroe Auto Equipment Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Paragraph 1 thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is Tenneco Automotive Inc."
- 2. That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 (by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Monroe Auto Equipment Company has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer, on this 22nd day of October 1996.

MONROE AUTO EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Robert G. Simpson

Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

102296X.MAB

RECORDED: 02/08/1999